

**11.03.2026**

Ct. No. 7  
Sl. No. 15  
RANJAN

**WPA 3259 of 2026**

**PURNIMA NASKAR @ SEPAI  
VS.  
CESC LTD. AND ORS.**

Mr. Purnasish Gupta  
Mr. Jayanta Kumar Mukhopadhyay

....for the Petitioner

Mr. Sanjib Seth

....for the Respondent No. 4 and 5

Mr. Debanjan Mukherjee

....for the CESC LTD.

Mr. Debjit Mukherjee

....for the State

It is submitted on behalf of the State that they have unable to obtain instructions from the concerned SDO.

In view of the above, let this matter appear on March 19, 2026.

In the meantime, the State is directed to take instructions positively prior to the returnable date.

**(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)**