

D/L.12.
March 19, 2026.
KAUSHIK

WPA No. 3259 of 2026

Purnima Naskar @ Sepai
Vs.
The CESC Ltd. & Ors.

Mr. Purnasish Gupta
Mr. Jayanta Kumar Mukhopadhyay
... for the petitioners

Mr. Sanjib Seth
Ms. Soumi Chakraborty
... for the respondent nos. 4 & 5

Mr. Debanjan Mukherjee
... for the CESC

Mr. Debjit Mukherjee
Ms. Priyanka Jana
... for the State

Report filed by the State authority be kept with the records. A copy of the same be handed over to all the parties.

An adjournment is prayed for on behalf of the petitioner to take instruction in the matter.

Let this matter appear on 9th March, 2026.

Mr. Debjit Mukherjee, Advocate, along with Ms. Priyanka Jana who usually appears on behalf of the State, are requested to appear in this matter on behalf of the State. The appointment of Mr. Mukherjee and Ms. Jana be regularized by the Legal Remembrancer.

(Ravi Krishan Kapur, J.)