

D/L.01.  
March 25, 2026.  
KAUSHIK

**WPA No. 3259 of 2026**

Purnima Naskar @ Sepai  
Vs.  
The CESC Ltd. & Ors.

Mr. Purnasish Gupta  
Mr. Jayanta Kumar Mukhopadhyay  
... for the petitioners

Mr. Debanjan Mukherjee  
... for the CESC

Mr. Debjit Mukherjee  
Ms. Priyanka Jana  
... for the State

There appears to be an inadvertent and typographical error in the order dated 19 March, 2026. Instead of the matter being made returnable on 30 March, 2026, the same has been inadvertently recorded as 9 March, 2026.

The order dated 19 March, 2026 stands corrected to the above extent.

**(Ravi Krishan Kapur, J.)**